Danish Sisterhood of America Lodges (A=active)

06/25/2014
Lodge State or Date Ceased
No. Location Province Date Chartered (A=active)
1 Negaunee Mi December 15 1883 A
2 Lyons IA March 20 1884 *
3 Davenport IA September 14 1884 A
4 Chicago IL March 29 1885 A
5 Racine Wi July 11 1886 A
6 Omaha NE October 27 1888 A
7 Clinton IA December 23 1888 *
8  Oshkosh Wi March 19 1889 *
9 Manistee Mi June 14 1889 *
10  Council Bluffs IA September 15 1889 *
11 Chicago IL October 2 1889 *
12 New Haven CT December 1 1890 A
13  Laramie wy October 25 1890 *
14  Neenah Wi November 8 1890 *
15  Milwaukee Wi September 21 1891 A
16  Bridgeport CT March 6 1892 A
17  Oakland CA March 31 1892 *
18 Des Moines 1A April 3 1892 *
19 Tacoma WA May 1 1892 A
20 Kenosha Wi August 29 1892 A
21 Denver CcoO September 3 1892 A
22  Muskegon Mi October 15 1892 *
23  Minneapolis MN September 18 1893 *
24  San Francisco CA March 28 1894 A
25 No information available dna
26  Ansonia CT June 16 1894 *
27 Byram CT June 12 1894 *
28 Derby CT October 27 1894 *
29 Omaha NE June 28 1895 *
30 Kansas City MO June 28 1895 *
31  Marinette Wi August 3 1895 *
32 Menominee MI June 6 1895 *
33 Howard City NE January 5 1896 *
34  Sioux City IA April 4 1896 *
35  Duluth MN September 4 1896 *
36 Perth Amboy NJ September 26 1896 A
37  Fremont NE December 10 1896 *
38 Boston MA December 29 1896 *
39 Ferndale CA June 21 1897 *
40 Seattle WA August 29 1897 A
41  Missouri Valley IA February 10 1898 *
42  Chicago IL February 21 1898 joined with #11
43 Dannebrog NE March 25 1898 *
44  Rock Springs WYy February 12 1899 *
45 Hopkins MN February 12 1899 *



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Wolbach
Port Reading
Cedar Falls
Ludington
St. Paul
Portland
Ringsted
Salt Lake City
Waterbury
Rockford
Penn Yan
Omaha
Pullman
Tyler

Albert Lea
Rawlings
Dannevirke
Cleveland
Trufant
Greenville
Lake Benton
Salix

Los Angeles
Salt Lake City
Chicago
South Amboy
Underwood
Viborg
Burlington
Enumclaw
Blair
Rochester
Troy

New York
Hutchison
Portland
Alden
Worchester
Newark
Chicago
Philadelphia
Brunswick
Grand Rapids
Kenmare
Lincoln
Suring
Newport

Danish Sisterhood of America Lodges (A=active)

NE
NJ

Mi
MN
ME

uT
CT
IL
NY
NE
IL
MN
MN
WYy
NE
OH
Mi
Mi
Mi

CA
uTt
IL
NJ
MN
SD

WA
NE
MN
NY
NY
MN
OR
MN
MA
NJ
IL
PA
NE
Mi
ND
NE
Wy
RI

06/25/2014

September 9, 1899
October 14 1899
November 26 1899
December 9 1899
August 13 1900
January 25 1901
February 14 1901
April 12 1901

June 30 1901
September 29 1901
December 25 1901
March 29 1902
April 3 1902

May 22 1902

June 24 1902
September 16 1902
October 3 1902
December 13 1902
December 27 1902
January 3 1903
January 22 1903
January 15 1903
January 22 1903
February 6 1903
February 14 1903
February 27 1903
April 4 1903

June 3 1903
December 26 1903
January 10 1904
January 13 1904
February 12 1904
March 5 1904

April 2 1904

May 7 1904
August 19. 1904
August 13 1904
November 23 1904
December 10, 1904
March 11 1905
April 8 1905

April 29. 1905
April 29, 1905
August 10 1905
September 2 1905
November 1 1905
November 16 1905

joined with #65
A

*

*

A

*

joined with #4



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Jamestown
Warren
Lexington
Cadillac
Audubon
Indianapolis
South Bend
Marlette (Juhl)
Woburn
Des Moines
Rutland
Brooklyn
Lemont
Superior
Escabana
Exira
Newell
Sayreville
Grayling
Everett
Grand Island
Pocatello
Green Bay
Oregon
Spokane
Dwight
Omaha
Sidney
Minden
Junction City
Edmore
Latimer
Detroit
Petaluma
Turin

Alta

Erie
Rochester
Ferndale
Jubbard
Cozad
Ellendale
Bronx

San Diego
Benson
Stockton
Chicago

Danish Sisterhood of America Lodges (A=active)

06/25/2014

June 30 1906
November 28 1906
December 28 1906
December 28 1906

February 22 1907
March 5 1907
March 5 1907

March 26 1907
April 3 1907

June 21 1907

July 13 1907
September 7 1907
October 20 1907
November 15 1907

February 27 1908

February 28 1908
April 21 1908
June 18 1908

July 28 1908
September 10 1908
February 27 1909
May 28 1909

June 25 1909
August 7 1909
January 19 1910

March 8 1910

April 29 1910

February 11 1911
March 5 1911

March 30 1911
March 30 1911
April 29 1911
July 8 1911
October 14 1911
January 1 1912
March 3 1912
May 16 1912
October 18 1912
January 7 1913
February 22 1913
March 22 1913
November 22 1913
March 7 1914
March 7 1914
March 24 1914
August 1 1914
August 3 1914

» >

*

joined with #6
joined with #65

*

*

joined with #65

joined with #4



140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

Danish Sisterhood of America Lodges (A=active)

Clifton
Moline
Schenectady
Luck
Waukegan
Rosendale
St. Charles
Withee
Lake Forest
Fresno
Ogden
Luverne
Akron
Hartford
Askov
Butte
Dagmar
Brigham City
Providence
Selma
Springfield
Waterloo
Irene
Austin
Royal Oak
Santa Barbara
Hayward
Long Beach
Bakersfield
Clear Lake
Detroit
Ripon
Geneva
Penn Yan
Arcata
Ludington
Dike
Solvang
Blair
Vancouver
Wallawalla
Holiday
Carson City
Colville
Sarnia/Port Huron
Cleveland

IL
IL
NY
Wi
IL
MN
IL
Wi
IL
CA
uT
ND
OH
CT
MN
MT
MT
uT
RI
CA
MA

SD
MN
Mi

CA
CA
CA
CA

Mi
CA
NY
NY
CA
Mi

CA
NE
BC
WA
FL
NV
WA
ON
OH

06/25/2014

October 21 1914
November 2 1914
May 8 1915
December 22 1915
February 19 1916
March 11 1916
March 25 1916
April 8 1916

April 25 1916

May 5 1916

April 16 1916

June 6 1917
October 20 1917
April 11 1918
September 30 1918
June 18 1919
February 21 1920
February 23 1920
August 27 1921
April 1 1922

June 16 1923

April 10 1925

April 21 1925
June 22 1935
October 5 1938
September 5 1939
June 14 1941

July 7 1945
February 2 1947
December 13 1947
June 9 1948

July 25 1948

April 4 1952
January 24 1953
July 25 1953
November 26 1961
April 10 1965
March 20 1965
May 1 1969

March 13 1971
November 18 1978
April 5 1987
October 24 1987
May 23 1998
March 31 2001
November 27 2001

joined with #176
A
joined with #125

> x> P> »

x>

> > >



	Sheet1

