Lodge		State or	D 1 01 1 1	Date Ceased
No.	Location	Province	Date Chartered	(A=active)
1	Negaunee	MI	December 15 1883	A *
2 3	Lyons	IA IA	March 20 1884	
3 4	Davenport Chicago	IL	September 14 1884 March 29 1885	A A
<del>4</del> 5	Racine	WI	July 11 1886	A
6	Omaha	NE	October 27 1888	A
7	Clinton	IA	December 23 1888	*
8	Oshkosh	WI	March 19 1889	*
9	Manistee	MI	June 14 1889	*
10	Council Bluffs	IA	September 15 1889	*
11	Chicago	IL.	October 2 1889	*
12	New Haven	CT	December 1 1890	Α
13	Laramie	WY	October 25 1890	*
14	Neenah	WI	November 8 1890	*
15	Milwaukee	WI	September 21 1891	Α
16	Bridgeport	CT	March 6 1892	Α
17	Oakland	CA	March 31 1892	*
18	Des Moines	IA	April 3 1892	*
19	Tacoma	WA	May 1 1892	Α
20	Kenosha	WI	August 29 1892	Α
21	Denver	CO	September 3 1892	Α
22	Muskegon	MI	October 15 1892	*
23	Minneapolis	MN	September 18 1893	*
24	San Francisco	CA	March 28 1894	Α
25	No information available			
26	Ansonia	CT	June 16 1894	*
27	Byram	CT	June 12 1894	*
28	Derby	CT	October 27 1894	•
29	Omaha Kanasa Citu	NE	June 28 1895	*
30 31	Kansas City Marinette	MO WI	June 28 1895	*
	Menominee		August 3 1895	*
32 33	Howard City	MI NE	June 6 1895 January 5 1896	*
34	Sioux City	IA	April 4 1896	*
35	Duluth	MN	September 4 1896	*
36	Perth Amboy	NJ	September 26 1896	Α
37	Fremont	NE	December 10 1896	*
38	Boston	MA	December 29 1896	*
39	Ferndale	CA	June 21 1897	*
40	Seattle	WA	August 29 1897	Α
41	Missouri Valley	IA	February 10 1898	*
42	Chicago	IL.	February 21 1898	joined with #11
43	Dannebrog	NE	March 25 1898	*
44	Rock Springs	WY	February 12 1899	*
45	Hopkins	MN	February 12 1899	*

46	Wolbach	NE	September 9, 1899	*
47	Port Reading	NJ	October 14 1899	*
48	Cedar Falls	IA	November 26 1899	*
49	Ludington	MI	December 9 1899	Α
50	St. Paul	MN	August 13 1900	*
51	Portland	ME	January 25 1901	*
52	Ringsted	IA	February 14 1901	*
53	Salt Lake City	UT	April 12 1901	*
54	Waterbury	CT	June 30 1901	*
55	Rockford	IL	September 29 1901	Α
56	Penn Yan	NY	December 25 1901	*
57	Omaha	NE	March 29 1902	*
58	Pullman	IL	April 3 1902	*
59	Tyler	MN	May 22 1902	*
60	Albert Lea	MN	June 24 1902	*
61	Rawlings	WY	September 16 1902	*
62	Dannevirke	NE	October 3 1902	*
63	Cleveland	ОН	December 13 1902	*
64	Trufant	MI	December 27 1902	joined with #65
65	Greenville	MI	January 3 1903	
66	Lake Benton	MI	January 22 1903	*
67	Salix	IA	January 15 1903	*
68	Los Angeles	CA	January 22 1903	Α
69	Salt Lake City	UT	February 6 1903	
70	Chicago	IL	February 14 1903	joined with #4
71	South Amboy	NJ	February 27 1903	*
72	Lindanuaad	1 1 1 1		
	Underwood	MN	April 4 1903	*
73	Viborg	SD	June 3 1903	*
74	Viborg Burlington	SD IA	June 3 1903 December 26 1903	
74 75	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw	SD IA WA	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904	* * A
74 75 76	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair	SD IA WA NE	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904	* * A
74 75 76 77	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester	SD IA WA NE MN	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904	A  joined with #163
74 75 76 77 78	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy	SD IA WA NE MN NY	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904	A * joined with #163 A
74 75 76 77 78 79	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York	SD IA WA NE MN NY	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904	A * joined with #163 A *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904	A  joined with #163  A  *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19, 1904	A  joined with #163  A  *  A
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904	ipoined with #163 A A A A A
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904	joined with #163 A * A * *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904	the state of the s
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905	joined with #163 A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905	the state of the s
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia Brunswick	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA NE	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905 April 29. 1905	joined with #163 A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia Brunswick Grand Rapids	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA NE MI	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905 April 29, 1905	* A * joined with #163 A * A * A * A * A * A * A *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia Brunswick Grand Rapids Kenmare	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA NE MI ND	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905 April 29, 1905 April 29, 1905 August 10 1905	joined with #163 A *  A *  A *  A *  A *  A *  A *  A
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia Brunswick Grand Rapids Kenmare Lincoln	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA NE MI ND NE	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905 April 29, 1905 August 10 1905 September 2 1905	* A * joined with #163 A * A * A * A * A * A * A *
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88	Viborg Burlington Enumclaw Blair Rochester Troy New York Hutchison Portland Alden Worchester Newark Chicago Philadelphia Brunswick Grand Rapids Kenmare	SD IA WA NE MN NY NY MN OR MN MA NJ IL PA NE MI ND	June 3 1903 December 26 1903 January 10 1904 January 13 1904 February 12 1904 March 5 1904 April 2 1904 May 7 1904 August 19. 1904 August 13 1904 November 23 1904 December 10, 1904 March 11 1905 April 8 1905 April 29, 1905 April 29, 1905 August 10 1905	joined with #163 A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  *  A  A

93	Jamestown	NY	June 30 1906	*
94	Warren	PA	November 28 1906	*
95	Lexington	NE	December 28 1906	Α
96	Cadillac	MI	December 28 1906	*
97	Audubon	IA	February 22 1907	*
98	Indianapolis	IN	March 5 1907	*
99	South Bend	IN	March 5 1907	*
100	Marlette (Juhl)	MI	March 26 1907	Α
101	Woburn	MA	April 3 1907	*
102	Des Moines	IA	June 21 1907	Α
103	Rutland	IA	July 13 1907	*
104	Brooklyn	NY	September 7 1907	*
105	Lemont	IL	October 20 1907	*
106	Superior	WI	November 15 1907	*
107	Escabana	MI	February 27 1908	*
108	Exira	IA	February 28 1908	*
109	Newell	IA	April 21 1908	Α
110	Sayreville	NJ	June 18 1908	*
111	Grayling	MI	July 28 1908	*
112	Everett	WA	September 10 1908	*
113	Grand Island	NE	February 27 1909	Α
114	Pocatello	ID	May 28 1909	*
115	Green Bay	WI	June 25 1909	*
116	Oregon	WI	August 7 1909	*
117	Spokane	WA	January 19 1910	Α
118	Dwight	IL	March 8 1910	*
119	Omaha	NE	April 29 1910	joined with #6
120	Sidney	MI	February 11 1911	joined with #65
121	Minden	NE	March 5 1911	*
122	Junction City	OR	March 30 1911	*
123	Edmore	MI	March 30 1911	joined with #65
124	Latimer	IA	April 29 1911	*
125	Detroit	MI	July 8 1911	Α
126	Petaluma	CA	October 14 1911	Α
127	Turin	IA	January 1 1912	*
128	Alta	IA	March 3 1912	*
129	Erie	PA	May 16 1912	Α
130	Rochester	NY	October 18 1912	*
131	Ferndale	CA	January 7 1913	Α
132	Jubbard	NE	February 22 1913	*
133	Cozad	NE	March 22 1913	*
134	Ellendale	MN	November 22 1913	*
135	Bronx	NY	March 7 1914	*
136	San Diego	CA	March 7 1914	*
137	Benson	NE	March 24 1914	*
138	Stockton	CA	August 1 1914	*
139	Chicago	IL	August 3 1914	joined with #4

140	Clifton	IL	October 21 1914	*
141	Moline	IL	November 2 1914	*
142	Schenectady	NY	May 8 1915	Α
143	Luck	WI	December 22 1915	*
144	Waukegan	IL	February 19 1916	*
145	Rosendale	MN	March 11 1916	*
146	St. Charles	IL	March 25 1916	*
147	Withee	WI	April 8 1916	*
148	Lake Forest	IL	April 25 1916	*
149	Fresno	CA	May 5 1916	Α
150	Ogden	UT	April 16 1916	*
151	Luverne	ND	June 6 1917	*
152	Akron	ОН	October 20 1917	*
153	Hartford	CT	April 11 1918	Α
154	Askov	MN	September 30 1918	Α
155	Butte	MT	June 18 1919	*
156	Dagmar	MT	February 21 1920	*
157	Brigham City	UT	February 23 1920	*
158	Providence	RI	August 27 1921	Α
159	Selma	CA	April 1 1922	*
160	Springfield	MA	June 16 1923	*
161	Waterloo	IA	April 10 1925	joined with #176
162	Irene	SD	April 21 1925	*
163	Austin	MN	June 22 1935	Α
164	Royal Oak	MI	October 5 1938	joined with #125
165	Santa Barbara	CA	September 5 1939	Α
166	Hayward	CA	June 14 1941	*
167	Long Beach	CA	July 7 1945	*
168	Bakersfield	CA	February 2 1947	Α
169	Clear Lake	IA	December 13 1947	*
170	Detroit	MI	June 9 1948	*
171	Ripon	CA	July 25 1948	*
172	Geneva	NY	April 4 1952	Α
173	Penn Yan	NY	January 24 1953	Α
174	Arcata	CA	July 25 1953	*
175	Ludington	MI	November 26 1961	*
176	Dike	IA	April 10 1965	Α
177	Solvang	CA	March 20 1965	Α
178	Blair	NE	May 1 1969	*
179	Vancouver	BC	March 13 1971	Α
180	Wallawalla	WA	November 18 1978	*
181	Holiday	FL	April 5 1987	Α
182	Carson City	NV	October 24 1987	*
183	Colville	WA	May 23 1998	Α
184	Sarnia/Port Huron	ON	March 31 2001	Α
185	Cleveland	ОН	November 27 2001	Α